
December 20, 2016 Page 1 of 2

43O  208965-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

36
1
2
2
2
3
8
9

10
10
10
10
11
11
16
17

 407.90
 287.30
 54.20
 88.20
 61.20

 301.30
 3.70

 287.00
 164.00
 60.00
 42.50

 151.00
 8.80

 98.50
 89.50
 59.50

8S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S
9S

34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E
34E

BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN

NE
SE
SW

E2SESE

NE
NW
SE
SW

N2NE
NW
N2
N2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 2,166.90

Owners: SUNLIGHT RANCH CO 
PO BOX 30825
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130-0825

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  2,164.60

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

43O  208965-00 General Abstract

54.17 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 17 34E9SNWSWSW BIG HORN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  22-0203-01-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-01-3-04-02-0000 - Y

22-0203-02-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-02-1-02-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-02-1-03-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-02-1-04-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-02-3-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-02-4-03-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-02-4-04-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-03-4-04-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-09-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-10-2-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-10-4-04-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-11-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 7, 1868

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



December 20, 2016 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43O  208965-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 116140 RECEIVED 07/23/2010. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

22-0203-11-3-03-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-16-1-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0287-36-1-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0287-36-4-02-01-0000 - Y

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF THE 
CROW TRIBE AS DETERMINED IN THE CROW TRIBE-MONTANA COMPACT DATED JUNE 22, 1999.  IT IS 
THE TRIBE'S POSITION THAT THE EXERCISE OF JUNIOR WATER RIGHTS EITHER WITHIN OR OUTSIDE 
OF THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT THE 
RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF THE TRIBE WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE RESERVATION.


