STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43O 208965-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: SUNLIGHT RANCH CO

PO BOX 30825

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130-0825

Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 54.17 CFS

Maximum Volume:

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 2,166.90

Source Name: LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NWSWSW 17 9S 34E BIG HORN

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{ID}}$	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	407.90			36	8S	34E	BIG HORN
2	287.30			1	9S	34E	BIG HORN
3	54.20		NE	2	9S	34E	BIG HORN
4	88.20		SE	2	9S	34E	BIG HORN
5	61.20		SW	2	9S	34E	BIG HORN
6	301.30			3	9S	34E	BIG HORN
7	3.70		E2SESE	8	9S	34E	BIG HORN
8	287.00			9	9S	34E	BIG HORN
9	164.00		NE	10	9S	34E	BIG HORN
10	60.00		NW	10	9S	34E	BIG HORN
11	42.50		SE	10	9S	34E	BIG HORN
12	151.00		SW	10	9S	34E	BIG HORN
13	8.80		N2NE	11	9S	34E	BIG HORN
14	98.50		NW	11	9S	34E	BIG HORN
15	89.50		N2	16	9S	34E	BIG HORN
16	59.50		N2	17	9S	34E	BIG HORN

Total: 2,164.60

Geocodes/Valid: 22-0203-01-1-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-01-3-04-02-0000 - Y

22-0203-10-4-04-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-02-1-01-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-1-02-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-1-03-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-3-01-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-4-03-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-4-04-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-02-1-01-01-0000 - Y
22-0203-09-1-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-11-1-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0203-11-3-03-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-16-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0203-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y 22-0287-36-1-01-01-0000 - Y

22-0287-36-4-02-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF THE CROW TRIBE AS DETERMINED IN THE CROW TRIBE-MONTANA COMPACT DATED JUNE 22, 1999. IT IS THE TRIBE'S POSITION THAT THE EXERCISE OF JUNIOR WATER RIGHTS EITHER WITHIN OR OUTSIDE OF THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT THE RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF THE TRIBE WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 116140 RECEIVED 07/23/2010.